NELES® RA SERIES
V-PORT SEGMENT VALVE
Metso's Neles V-port valve in the R-series is primarily
intended as a control valve, but it can also be used for
shut-off service. The R-series V-port segment valve is
a good general control valve for most pulp and paper
process applications. The valve can be fitted with an
aerodynamic noise- and liquid cavitation-reducing

0 TECHNICAL BULLETIN 9/17
N E L E S ®  R A  S E R I E S  V - P O R T  S E G M E N T  V A L V E3  R  2 1  E N
HOW TO ORDER
Example: The following example is for a RA valve, with a standard capacity trim (-), flangeless body
design ASME Class 300 (RA), standard keyway (A), size (080), body CF8M, segment type 329+Hard
chromium, screws A2-70, shafts, pins, & bearings AISI 329/PTFE (A) and seat cobalt based alloy, back
seal PTFE lip seal (S).
RA A 080 A S
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
1. Q-TRIM OR LOW-CAPACITY Cv
- Standard capacity Cv or without a Q-trim.
Q Q-trim to reduce noise and cavitation.
C005 Max. Cv = 0.5, DN25 valve.
C015 Max. Cv = 1.5, DN25 valve.
C05 Max. Cv = 5, DN25 valve.
C15 Max. Cv = 15, DN25 valve.
2. PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
RA Flangeless, reduced bore, Metso face to face length,
Body Class 300/PN 40
3. CONSTRUCTION
A Standard drive shaft with keyway
4. SIZE
Size in millimeters:
025, 040, 050, 065, 080, 100, 150, 200, 250.
5. BODY SEGMENT SCREWS
SHAFTS, PINS
BEARINGS
A CF8M Type 329+
Hard chromium A2-70 AISI 329/ PTFE
S CF8M Type 329 A2-70 AISI 329/PTFE
H (with
T6 seat)
CW-6M
(Hastelloy C) CW-6M A2-70 Hastelloy C/PVDF
U (with
U seat)
CK3MCuN
(SMO)
ASTM A351 gr.
CK3MCuN +
ceramic
coating (TiO)
A2-70
UNS31254/Filled
PTFE on SMO 254
net
6. SEAT
S Cobalt based alloy, back seal PTFE lip seal.
T
X-treme sizes DN 25 - 150, metal body, back seal PTFE lip seal.
PTFE+C25 % sizes DN 200 - 250, metal body, back seal PTFE lip
seal.
E Cobalt based alloy, erosion-resistant version non-tight.
U Titanium, back seal virgin PTFE lip seal/titanium spring
1S 316 SS + Cobalt based hard facing, 2-way tight metal seat
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 9/17 11
Subject to change without prior notice. Product names in this
bulletin are all trademarks of Metso Flow Control Inc.
Metso Corporation
Töölönlahdenkatu 2, PO Box 1220, 00100 Helsinki, Finland
Tel. +358 20 484 100
Metso Flow Control Inc.
Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 VANTAA, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151